

NEWS RELEASE

Xperi to Report Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year 2019 Financial Results

1/31/2020

SAN JOSE, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Xperi Corporation (Nasdaq: XPER), ("Xperi" or the "Company") will announce its financial results for the fourth quarter and fiscal year ended December 31, 2019, on Tuesday, February 18, 2020, following the close of the market. The Company will host an earnings conference call at 2:30 p.m. Pacific Time (5:30 p.m. Eastern Time) that same day.

To access the Company's earnings conference call:

U.S. callers, please dial 888-254-3590 International callers, please dial + 1 323-794-2551 Conference ID: 5204815

All participants should dial in approximately 15 minutes prior to the start of the conference call. The call will also be broadcast live over the Internet at https://investor.xperi.com.

About Xperi Corporation

Xperi Corporation (Nasdaq: XPER) and its brands DTS, IMAX Enhanced, HD Radio, and Invensas, are dedicated to creating innovative technology solutions that enable extraordinary experiences for people around the world. Xperi's solutions are licensed by hundreds of leading global partners and have shipped in billions of products in areas including premium audio, automotive, broadcast, computational imaging, computer vision, mobile computing and communications, memory, data storage, and 3D semiconductor interconnect and packaging. For more information, please call 408-321-6000 or visit www.xperi.com.

XPER-E

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200131005096/en/

Geri Weinfeld

Vice President, Investor Relations

+1 818-436-1231 or geri.weinfeld@xperi.com

Source: Xperi Corporation